Refer to 407-SDD-UK-002 and
100-SDD-UK-001 for detailed upstand
information
U
ps
ta
nd
 p
itc
h
3°
 m
in
. (
sh
ow
n)
5°
 re
co
m
m
en
de
d
10
° m
ax
.
13
0m
m
 a
pp
ro
x.
 E
xt
er
na
l h
ei
gh
t
95
m
m
 a
pp
ro
x.
 In
te
rn
al
 h
ei
gh
t
112mm approx. Black obscured glass region
54
m
m
 F
ix
in
g
po
si
tio
n
70
m
m
100mm min. Structural upstand thickness
including weathering
12mm min. Internal finishes
22mm approx.
Nominal clearance 10mm
Internal finishes (by others)
Structural upstand (by others)
External weathered finishes (by others)
Sructural upstand fixings and packers
2-1/2" screws through at approx. 500mm centers
(supplied by Glazing Vision)
Powder coated aluminium clip
on cover to hide upstand fixings
(supplied by Glazing Vision)
Site applied silicone seals
(supplied by Glazing Vision)
Polyamide thermal breaks
Factory applied PIR insulation
Powder coated aluminium
Glazing Vision extrusions
Factory applied bubble seals
Factory applied internal
lockable operating handle
(must be positioned at top
of fall)
Factory applied blade seal
Powder coated aluminium
Glazing Vision extrusions
Powder coated aluminium
cover plate
Factory applied polyethylene
expanded foam backing rod
Factory applied low modulus
neutral cure matt black silicone
Factory applied structural adhesive
Polyamide thermal breaks
Factory applied structural foam
glazing tape
Insulated glazing unit
Double glazed unit shown here
Powder coated aluminium
Glazing Vision extrusions
GLAZING
VISION
(: +44 (0)1379 658 300   8: www.glazingvision.co.uk
*:  sales@glazingvision.co.uk
IT IS GLAZING VISION'S POLICY TO CONTINUOUSLY DEVELOP AND
IMPROVE OUR PRODUCTS. WE THEREFORE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO
MODIFY OR CHANGE THE DETAIL DESIGN AT OUR DISCRETION AND
WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.
THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT AND THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
GLAZING VISION INC. THE DESIGNS / INFORMATION IT CONTAINS
ARE PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL. IT MUST NOT BE COPIED,
EXHIBITED OR COMMUNICATED TO THIRD PARTIES FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS ISSUED WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF GLAZING VISION INC.
ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED
UPSTAND TO BE CONSTRUCTED TO WITHIN ± 10mm ON
STRAIGHT & ± 12mm ON DIAGONAL DESIGNED SIZES.
WEATHERING BY OTHERS.
SHEETDRAWING NO.
1 OF 1
TITLE / DESCRIPTION
PROJECT
CHECKED
JOB
07/May/2025
REVISION NAME/DATEDESCRIPTION
- Initial Release
DRA
07/May/2025
ESTIMATED WEIGHT SCALE
Not to scaleN/A
Third angle projection unless otherwise stated
THIS IS A STANDARD DRAWING, THE UNIT PURCHASED MAY
VARY. THIS DRAWING DOES NOT INDICATE ACCURATE
DIMENSIONS FOR ANY EXISTING STRUCTURAL
COMPONENTS OR PRODUCTS.
DO NOT USE THIS DRAWING FOR ANY SITE LAYOUTS.
ON-SITE PERSONNEL ARE RESPONSIBLE TO CONFIRM
DRAWINGS VS SPECIFIC SITE CONDITIONS.
(UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED)
Skyhatch Manual
Section Detail
407-SDD-UK-010